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Grantees (by Funding Area): Amount Awarded:

Building Strong Families

Ain Dah Yung (Our Home) Center S 93,234
Alia S 100,000
American Indian Family Center S 80,300
Amherst H. Wilder Foundation S 173,000
Ampersand Families — Permanency Innovation and Consultation Services S 60,000
Ampersand Families — Building Technology Infrastructure S 20,000
Ampersand Families — Current and Future Growth S 87,400
AspireMN Dr James Yeager Foundation S 50,000
ATTACh S 40,030
Augsburg University: FIG Communities of Practice S 12,055
Augsburg University: Augsburg Family Scholars S 77,000
Avivo — Fathers Too S 29,800

Bellis: Always a Mother S 50,000



Bellis: Capacity Building

Bellis: Stronger Together Network

Carver County Health & Human Services

Center for Family Unity

Clay County

Dakota County

Division of Indian Work

Family Refuge Village

Family Service Rochester

FamilyWise

Foster Advocates

Foster Together MN

Fostering Media Connections: Stories of MN’s Youth & Families
Fostering Media Connections: Youth Voices Rising

Friends of the Children

Goodwill Industries Inc. dba Goodwill-Easter Seals Minnesota
Hallie Q. Brown Community Center, Inc.

Interfaith Action of Greater Saint Paul

Lincoln Park Children and Families Collaborative

Little Earth Residents Association

Lutheran Social Services

25,000

100,000

75,000

22,150

58,650

94,697

100,000

128,159

23,483

110,000

75,000

23,850

75,000

50,000

120,000

50,000

22,724

119,252

30,000

6,850

100,986



Mediation and Restorative Services

Minnesota Association for Children's Mental Health
Minnesota Counties Foundation

Minnesota Judicial Branch

Mitchell Hamline School of Law — Mandated Reporter Resource
Mitchell Hamline School of Law — Kinship Advocacy
MNPrairie County Alliance

My Very Own Bed

Neighborhood House — FamilyWise Circle of Parents Groups
Otter Tail County Human Services

Peris Foundation

Perspectives, Inc

Power of Story

Rice County Family Services Collaborative

RS EDEN

Scott County — Family Resource Centers

Scott County — Community Prevention Response (CPR) Unit
Scott County — Restorative Family Mediation for Students
Sherburne County Health & Human Services

Southern MN Crisis Nursery

St. Louis County PHHS

10,000

14,500

147,675

211,936

3,000

75,000

123,555

25,000

30,000

75,000

61,000

92,000

16,180

20,000

50,000

69,200

250,033

80,000

50,000

50,000

25,000



STAR House

The Global Orphan Project — Twin Cities Expansion

The Global Orphan Project — Twin Cities Launch

The Reel Hope Project

Tickets for Kids Charities

Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, Inc.

UMN — Evaluating Minnesota’s Healthy Start Act

Urban League Twin Cities

Wayside Recovery Center — Culturally Responsive Wraparound Care
Wayside Recovery Center — Families First Program

Wayside Recovery Center — Family Recovery Support & Treatment Access
Wright County Community Action

Building Strong Families Total

Building Resiliency to Trauma

A Chance To Grow

Baby's Space: A Place to Grow

Before Racism

Boys and Girls Clubs of the Twin Cities — Trauma Informed Training

Canine Inspired Change

51,484

150,000

50,000

15,000

15,000

136,138

40,078

82,675

50,000

70,000

258,561

57,098

4,738,733

18,459

25,000

70,000

102,500

151,861



Endazhi-Nitaawiging Charter School

Foundation for the Arts and Trauma, Inc.

Jeremiah Program

Mahtomedi Public Schools

Minnesota Association for Children's Mental Health
Minnesota Children's Alliance

Parenting With Purpose

Park Nicollet Foundation

Playworks Education Energize

St Paul School of Northern Lights

The Sanneh Foundation

Think Small

UMN — Promoting Resiliency in Child Welfare Workers
UMN — Examining School Mental Health in MN
UNPRISON Project

West Central Initiative — Conscious Discipline Training

West Central Initiative — Implementing Conscious Discipline

YWCA of Minneapolis

Building Resiliency to Trauma Total

125,000

75,000

58,964

7,930

59,620

65,887

20,000

100,000

25,000

20,000

38,909

30,000

42,637

111,073

29,000

5,247

42,671

75,649

1,300,407



Building Educational Success

Bethany Lutheran College

Bethel University

Boys and Girls Clubs of the Twin Cities — Literacy Program

Catholic Schools Center of Excellence

Decoding Dyslexia Minnesota

Friends of Education

Great MN Schools

Groves Learning Organization (Academy) — Literacy Development

Groves Learning Organization (Academy) — Psychoeducational Assessments
Hill-Murray

James B. Hunt, Jr. Institute for Educational Leadership & Policy Foundation
Mankato Area Public Schools

Minnesota Department of Education

Minnesota Excellence in Learning Academy

Neighborhood House — Youth Literacy

Prodeo Academy

Raising Hands Tutoring

Reading Partners

Saint Paul Public Schools

59,000

72,615

75,000

25,000

35,000

50,000

78,855

100,000

75,000

15,000

10,000

114,146

70,717

32,500

35,000

55,833

48,000

65,000

25,000



ServeMinnesota S 70,000

The Reading Center/ Dyslexia Institute of MN S 72,000
Urban Ventures Leadership Foundation S 20,000
Way To Grow S 25,000
Building Educational Success Total S 1,228,666

Building a Diverse Workforce

Augsburg University — Supporting a Diversifying Social Work Workforce S 62,500
Black Men Teach S 100,000
Breakthrough Minneapolis at Blake (formerly LearningWorks) S 25,000
EdAllies S 50,000
Minneapolis American Indian Center — Native American Social Workers S 18,500
Minnesota Social Service Association S 28,250
Montessori Center of Minnesota S 110,000
National Association of Social Workers, MN Chapter S 166,895
Neighborhood House — Pipeline of Licensed BIPOC Social Workers S 40,000
Normandale Community College Foundation S 125,000
Northeast Youth and Family Services S 39,903
Relate, Inc. S 25,000

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota S 30,000



Teach For America Twin Cities S 30,000

The Wildflower Foundation S 20,000
TNTP, Inc S 75,000
UMN — IECMH Diversity Scholarship S 101,200
University of St. Thomas S 167,500
Wallin Education Partners S 183,000
Wallin Education Partners — Building Strong Families Scholars S 345,000
Washburn Center for Children S 120,000
Building a Diverse Workforce Total S 1,862,748

Special Projects

Avivo S 80,000
Minneapolis American Indian Center — All Roads Capital Campaign S 250,000
V3 Sports Inc S 3,000,000
Special Projects Total S 3,330,000

TOTAL 2023 GRANTS $ 12,460,554



