2023 Grantees



Grantees (by Funding Area):

Amount Awarded:

Building Strong Families

Ain Dah Yung (Our Home) Center	\$ 93,234
Alia	\$ 100,000
American Indian Family Center	\$ 80,300
Amherst H. Wilder Foundation	\$ 173,000
Ampersand Families – Permanency Innovation and Consultation Services	\$ 60,000
Ampersand Families – Building Technology Infrastructure	\$ 20,000
Ampersand Families – Current and Future Growth	\$ 87,400
AspireMN Dr James Yeager Foundation	\$ 50,000
ATTACh	\$ 40,030
Augsburg University: FIG Communities of Practice	\$ 12,055
Augsburg University: Augsburg Family Scholars	\$ 77,000
Avivo – Fathers Too	\$ 29,800
Bellis: Always a Mother	\$ 50,000

Bellis: Capacity Building	\$ 25,000
Bellis: Stronger Together Network	\$ 100,000
Carver County Health & Human Services	\$ 75,000
Center for Family Unity	\$ 22,150
Clay County	\$ 58,650
Dakota County	\$ 94,697
Division of Indian Work	\$ 100,000
Family Refuge Village	\$ 128,159
Family Service Rochester	\$ 23,483
FamilyWise	\$ 110,000
Foster Advocates	\$ 75,000
Foster Together MN	\$ 23,850
Fostering Media Connections: Stories of MN's Youth & Families	\$ 75,000
Fostering Media Connections: Youth Voices Rising	\$ 50,000
Friends of the Children	\$ 120,000
Goodwill Industries Inc. dba Goodwill-Easter Seals Minnesota	\$ 50,000
Hallie Q. Brown Community Center, Inc.	\$ 22,724
Interfaith Action of Greater Saint Paul	\$ 119,252
Lincoln Park Children and Families Collaborative	\$ 30,000
Little Earth Residents Association	\$ 6,850
Lutheran Social Services	\$ 100,986

Mediation and Restorative Services	\$ 10,000
Minnesota Association for Children's Mental Health	\$ 14,500
Minnesota Counties Foundation	\$ 147,675
Minnesota Judicial Branch	\$ 211,936
Mitchell Hamline School of Law – Mandated Reporter Resource	\$ 3,000
Mitchell Hamline School of Law – Kinship Advocacy	\$ 75,000
MNPrairie County Alliance	\$ 123,555
My Very Own Bed	\$ 25,000
Neighborhood House – FamilyWise Circle of Parents Groups	\$ 30,000
Otter Tail County Human Services	\$ 75,000
Peris Foundation	\$ 61,000
Perspectives, Inc	\$ 92,000
Power of Story	\$ 16,180
Rice County Family Services Collaborative	\$ 20,000
RS EDEN	\$ 50,000
Scott County – Family Resource Centers	\$ 69,200
Scott County – Community Prevention Response (CPR) Unit	\$ 250,033
Scott County – Restorative Family Mediation for Students	\$ 80,000
Sherburne County Health & Human Services	\$ 50,000
Southern MN Crisis Nursery	\$ 50,000
St. Louis County PHHS	\$ 25,000

STAR House	\$ 51,484
The Global Orphan Project – Twin Cities Expansion	\$ 150,000
The Global Orphan Project – Twin Cities Launch	\$ 50,000
The Reel Hope Project	\$ 15,000
Tickets for Kids Charities	\$ 15,000
Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, Inc.	\$ 136,138
UMN – Evaluating Minnesota's Healthy Start Act	\$ 40,078
Urban League Twin Cities	\$ 82,675
Wayside Recovery Center – Culturally Responsive Wraparound Care	\$ 50,000
Wayside Recovery Center – Families First Program	\$ 70,000
Wayside Recovery Center – Family Recovery Support & Treatment Access	\$ 258,561
Wright County Community Action	\$ 57,098
Building Strong Families Total	\$ 4,738,733

Building Resiliency to Trauma

A Chance To Grow	\$ 18,459
Baby's Space: A Place to Grow	\$ 25,000
Before Racism	\$ 70,000
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Twin Cities – Trauma Informed Training	\$ 102,500
Canine Inspired Change	\$ 151,861

Endazhi-Nitaawiging Charter School	\$ 125,000
Foundation for the Arts and Trauma, Inc.	\$ 75,000
Jeremiah Program	\$ 58,964
Mahtomedi Public Schools	\$ 7,930
Minnesota Association for Children's Mental Health	\$ 59,620
Minnesota Children's Alliance	\$ 65,887
Parenting With Purpose	\$ 20,000
Park Nicollet Foundation	\$ 100,000
Playworks Education Energize	\$ 25,000
St Paul School of Northern Lights	\$ 20,000
The Sanneh Foundation	\$ 38,909
Think Small	\$ 30,000
UMN – Promoting Resiliency in Child Welfare Workers	\$ 42,637
UMN – Examining School Mental Health in MN	\$ 111,073
UNPRISON Project	\$ 29,000
West Central Initiative – Conscious Discipline Training	\$ 5,247
West Central Initiative – Implementing Conscious Discipline	\$ 42,671
YWCA of Minneapolis	\$ 75,649
Building Resiliency to Trauma Total	\$ 1,300,407

Building Educational Success

Bethany Lutheran College	\$ 59,000
Bethel University	\$ 72,615
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Twin Cities – Literacy Program	\$ 75,000
Catholic Schools Center of Excellence	\$ 25,000
Decoding Dyslexia Minnesota	\$ 35,000
Friends of Education	\$ 50,000
Great MN Schools	\$ 78,855
Groves Learning Organization (Academy) – Literacy Development	\$ 100,000
Groves Learning Organization (Academy) – Psychoeducational Assessments	\$ 75,000
Hill-Murray	\$ 15,000
James B. Hunt, Jr. Institute for Educational Leadership & Policy Foundation	\$ 10,000
Mankato Area Public Schools	\$ 114,146
Minnesota Department of Education	\$ 70,717
Minnesota Excellence in Learning Academy	\$ 32,500
Neighborhood House – Youth Literacy	\$ 35,000
Prodeo Academy	\$ 55,833
Raising Hands Tutoring	\$ 48,000
Reading Partners	\$ 65,000
Saint Paul Public Schools	\$ 25,000

Building Educational Success Total	\$ 1,228,666
Way To Grow	\$ 25,000
Urban Ventures Leadership Foundation	\$ 20,000
The Reading Center/ Dyslexia Institute of MN	\$ 72,000
ServeMinnesota	\$ 70,000

Building a Diverse Workforce

Augsburg University – Supporting a Diversifying Social Work Workforce	\$ 62,500
Black Men Teach	\$ 100,000
Breakthrough Minneapolis at Blake (formerly LearningWorks)	\$ 25,000
EdAllies	\$ 50,000
Minneapolis American Indian Center – Native American Social Workers	\$ 18,500
Minnesota Social Service Association	\$ 28,250
Montessori Center of Minnesota	\$ 110,000
National Association of Social Workers, MN Chapter	\$ 166,895
Neighborhood House – Pipeline of Licensed BIPOC Social Workers	\$ 40,000
Normandale Community College Foundation	\$ 125,000
Northeast Youth and Family Services	\$ 39,903
Relate, Inc.	\$ 25,000
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	\$ 30,000

Teach For America Twin Cities	\$ 30,000
The Wildflower Foundation	\$ 20,000
TNTP, Inc	\$ 75,000
UMN – IECMH Diversity Scholarship	\$ 101,200
University of St. Thomas	\$ 167,500
Wallin Education Partners	\$ 183,000
Wallin Education Partners – Building Strong Families Scholars	\$ 345,000
Washburn Center for Children	\$ 120,000
Building a Diverse Workforce Total	\$ 1,862,748

Special Projects

Avivo	\$ 80,000
Minneapolis American Indian Center – All Roads Capital Campaign	\$ 250,000
V3 Sports Inc	\$ 3,000,000
Special Projects Total	\$ 3,330,000

TOTAL 2023 GRANTS

\$ 12,460,554